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PRO PLAN

NUTRITION THAT PERFORMS

Champlain Dog Club
Thursday, April 14, 2022 to Sunday, April 17, 2022

Venue will be open to accept exhibitors from Noon on Wednesday, April 13, 2022
Building will close at 10:00 PM on Wednesday.
Building will open each day of the show at 6:00 AM and close at 10:00 PM

Protocols will be based on the Restrictions
at the time of the show

(2 ) Sanction Matches — Friday & Saturday — following BIS - Entry fee $10.00
Friday — Judge: Tracy Cartwright  Saturday —Judge: Sandra Alder

Petawawa Civic Centre
16 Civic Centre Road
Petawawa, Ontario K8H 3H5



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Thursday, April 14, 2022

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lee Steeves

11:00 AM

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Border Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Lee Steeves

11:50 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-0
7 Havanese 1-5-0-1
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pug 0-1-0-2
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-1-0-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1 5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0

4 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-0-0 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0

9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-1-0 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 4 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-1-0

3 Setter (English) 0-1-1-1 9 Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-1-2

3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 11

4 Setter (Irish) 0-3-1-0 6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1

2 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-1-0 45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 )

1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Ring2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

50 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy Tony Vandendool

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lee Steeves

1:45 PM
4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2:00 PM
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
Ring 1 7 Bulldog 3-2-1-1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
Lee Steeves 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-2-0-0
4:15 PM 0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0
10 Poodle (Miniature) 4-4-0-2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-5-1-0 2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-2-0
Ring 2
25 Dogs Group 02 (Hounds)
) Wendy Anderson
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3:00 PM
. 1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
Ring 2 1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Baseniji 0-0-0-1
Tony Vandendool 1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
~ 11:00 AM 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
12 Australian Shepherd 3-5-3-1 3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Bearded CO”Ie 0-2-0-1 3 Ibizan Hound 1-2-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0

2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Wendy Anderson

4:15 PM
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-0-2
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-1-0
7 Samoyed 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Siberian Husky 3-1-0-1
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0

31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Following last Group
Judge: Wendy Anderson




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Thursday, April 14, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
229 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GREAT BRITAIN / IRELAND

(Each Group is followed by a Best in
Group & Best Puppy in Group)

Judge: Olga Gagne

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

11:00 AM
4 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-3-2
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-1

Group 02 (Hounds)

12:30 PM
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

12:40 PM

1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
Group 04 (Terriers)

12:45 PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Border Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1

LUNCH

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
1:45 PM
6 Bulldog 3-1-1-1

Group 05 (Toys)
2:00 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

2:10 PM
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-0

Best in Limited Breed Show
Follows last Group in LBS
Judge: Olga Gagne

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
4 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
1 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
4 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
6 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs

Total
76 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club

Conformation - Friday, April 15, 2022

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tony Vandendool

9:00 AM

1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-2
4 Retriever (Flat) 3-1-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-2-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-1-2-0
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
10:30 AM
4 Setter (Irish) 0-3-1-0
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Field) 2-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
6

Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

64 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

10:15 AM
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-3-1-0

11 Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

51 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lee Steeves

9:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 3-5-5-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4  Finnish Lapphund 1-2-1-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-2-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lee Steeves

12:30 PM
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-1
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-2
3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-1-0
7 Samoyed 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Siberian Husky 3-2-1-1

43 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lee Steeves

2:40 PM
1 Basset Hound
2 Whippet

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
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Baseniji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
1 Exhibition Only
Dachshund (SLH)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi

Greyhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)

Wendy Anderson

8:00 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

1 Baby Puppy
Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-1-0
1-5-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-2
0-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Wendy Anderson

9:40 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Anderson

10:30 AM
7 Bulldog 3-2-1-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Shiba Inu 1-4-2-0
Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Anderson

1:00 PM
11 Poodle (Miniature) 4-5-0-2
5 Dalmatian 0-4-0-1
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-6-1-0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, April 15, 2022

57 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Following last Group
Judge: Lee Steeves

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
64 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
51 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
291 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lana Ferguson

1:00 PM
4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-2
4 Retriever (Flat) 3-1-0-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-3-2
6 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0

2:30 PM
3 Setter (English) 0-1-1-1
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
4 Setter (Irish) 0-3-1-0
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Field) 2-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-3

65 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club

Conformation - Saturday, April 16, 2022

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joanne Fernall

12:45 PM

4 Akita 0-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-0-2
3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Elaine Whitney
8:00 AM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
6 Whippet 2-2-0-2
2 Basenji 0-1-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Beagle 1-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-1-1
3 Ibizan Hound 1-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

9:40 AM
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-1-0
7 Havanese 1-5-0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Papillon 2-0-1-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pug 0-1-0-2
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-1-0-0

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

11:20 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
15 Australian Shepherd 3-5-5-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1:00 PM
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4  Finnish Lapphund 1-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
6 Mini American Shepherd 0-4-2-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-3-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

56 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

3:20 PM
9 Mastiff 1-4-2-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-1-0
8 Samoyed 2-4-1-1
9 Siberian Husky 3-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

9:00 AM
4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
2 Pointer 0-1-1-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-2
4 Retriever (Flat) 3-1-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-3-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0

10:15 AM
3 Setter (English) 0-1-1-1
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
4 Setter (Irish) 0-3-1-0
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Field) 2-1-0-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

61 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

12:45 PM
7 Bulldog 3-2-1-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0
0 Japanese Spitz 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Poodle (Miniature) 4-5-0-2
6 Shiba Inu 1-4-1-0
3 Dalmatian 0-3-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 2-6-1-0

51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Robert Whitney

3:10 PM
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, April 16, 2022

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Following last Group

Judge: Elaine Whitney

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
61 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
34 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
61 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
56 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
309 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lana Ferguson

9:00 AM
4 Akita 0-2-1-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-1-0-1
9 Doberman Pinscher 3-4-0-2
3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
9 Mastiff 1-4-2-2
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 1-1-1-0
7 Samoyed 2-3-1-1
8 Siberian Husky 3-3-1-1

58 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 17, 2022

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

9:00 AM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Barbet 0-2-1-1
2 Pointer 0-1-1-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-2
4 Retriever (Flat) 3-1-0-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-3-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-1-1-1
3 Setter (Irish) 0-2-1-0
2 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1 Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney Robert Whitney

1:00 PM 10:20 AM
7 Bulldog 3-2-1-1 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1 4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-2-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-1-0 1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 5 Griffon (Brussels) 2-2-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0 7 Havanese 1-5-0-1
5 French Bulldog 1-3-1-0 2 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Poodle (Miniature) 3-3-0-1 3 Papillon 2-0-0-1
6 Shiba Inu 1-4-1-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Dalmatian 0-3-0-0 1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 2-5-1-0 3 Pug 0-1-0-2
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-1-0-0
46 Dogs

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

11:15 AM

1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs) Ring 2
Robert Whitney Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Whitney

8:00 AM

4 Akita 0-2-1-1 1:00 PM

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Whippet 1-2-0-2
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1 2 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-2 3 Ibizan Hound 1-2-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
9 Mastiff 1-4-2-2 1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0

3 Baby Puppy 1-2 1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Rottweiler 0-2-1-0 2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
8 Samoyed 2-4-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 18 Dogs
4 Siberian Husky 2-1-0-1 )

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

42 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Whitney

2:20 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
11 Australian Shepherd 3-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
8 Mini American Shepherd 0-5-3-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 1-7-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lana Ferguson

11:30 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Basenji 0-1-0-1
4 Beagle 1-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-1

GENERAL SPECIALS
Following last Group
Judge: Robert Whitney




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Champlain Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 17, 2022

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, APRIL 17, 2022
RING 3 - 12:15 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
34 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
53 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
266 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

9:00 AM
8 Mini American Shepherd 0-5-3-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-1-2

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
11 Australian Shepherd 3-5-2-1

1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-3-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

49 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




Driving Instructions
Petawawa is located on Rt-17, approx. 160 km northwest of Ottawa.
From Ottawa:
Hwy 417 west. Turn Right at Doran Rd, continue until Murphy Rd.,
Turn Right on Murphy Rd., Thru set of lights —
becomes Civic Centre Rd., (Kelseys on the corner).
Turn left on Volunteer Way. Civic Centre is ahead on the right.
From North Bay:
Hwy 417 east. Turn Left on Murphy Rd., Thru set of lights —

becomes Civic Centre Rd., (Kelseys on the corner). T
urn left on Volunteer Way. Civic Centre is ahead on the right.



